

CA No. 332/2025, 333/2025, 334/2025, 335/2025
Kapil Chawla Vs State

27.10.2025

Present: Sh. Dinesh Rohilla, Ld. counsel for the appellant.
Ms.Nimmi Sisodia, Ld. Substitute Addl.PP for the
State/respondent no.1 with SI Dinesh, PS Kashmere
Gate.
Ms. Kulwant Kaur, Ld. counsel for the respondent
no.2.

Memo of appearance on behalf of Ld. counsel for
respondent no.2 filed. Taken on record.

Copy of the appeal supplied.

Put up on **01.12.2025** for arguments.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/27.10.2025^(D)