

CA 333/2025

Kapil Chawla Vs State & Anr.

02.02.2026

Present : Sh. Dinesh Rohilla and Sh. Ravikant, Ld. Counsels
for the appellant.
Ms. Shubhra Goyal, Ld. Substitute Addl.PP for the
State/respondent no.1.
Ms. Nashra, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Dalip Anand,
Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2.

Ld. Proxy counsel for respondent no.2 seeks some
more time to file reply.

Allowed. Last opportunity to file reply. Respondent
no.2 is directed to give advance copy of the reply to the opposite
party before next date of hearing.

Put up on **11.03.2026** for reply/arguments.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/02.02.2026