

CA No. 333/2025
Kapil Chawla vs vs State & Anr.

27.04.2026

Present: Sh. Dinesh Rohilla, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. P. K. Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for State (substitute)
Sh.Naveen Kumar, proxy Counsel for Sh.Dalip
Anand, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2.

Respondent no.2 has not filed reply to the present appeal despite repeated opportunities. Accordingly, opportunity to file reply is closed.

Proxy counsel for respondent no.2 seeks adjournment stating that main Counsel is not available today.

At request, put up for arguments on the present appeal on 01.06.2026.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/27.04.2026